



\$~126

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6419/2025**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik,
Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat and Mr. Amitoj
Chadha, Advocates.

versus

RAM TIRATH

.....Respondent

Through: *Nemo.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

CAV 190/2025

1. In spite of service of the caveat, none appears for the respondent.

2. As notice is being issued in the petition, the caveat stands discharged.

CM APPL. 29243/2025 (Exemption)

3. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 6419/2025 & CM APPL. 29242/2025 (stay)

4. Issue notice.

5. Notice to be served to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 22nd July, 2025.

6. Let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two



weeks thereafter.

7. In the meantime, there shall be stay on the operation of the Impugned Order.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 14, 2025/Sc/kz/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any