



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6419/2025 & CM APPL. 29242/2025**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners
Through: **Mr.R.K. Shukla, Adv.**

versus

RAM TIRATHRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
22.07.2025

It is already 4.35 P.M. and as one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has a special Division Bench matter, it is not possible to take up this petition.

Re-list on 3rd December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 22, 2025/Arya