



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6419/2025 & CM APPL. 29242/2025**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC
(GNCTD) Services with
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

versus

RAM TIRATHRespondent
Through: Mr.R.K. Shukla, Adv. (through
VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
03.12.2025

Let counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
Rejoinder thereto be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

List on 13th January, 2026, along with W.P.(C) 6589/2025 titled
Govt of NCT of Delhi & Ors. v. Kanhaiya Kumar.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/ns/VS